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London Borough of Newham  
Reception Class - September 2025 
Application statistics 



Reception September 2025 'On Time' Preference Information @ 24th February 2025

Reception September 2025 Entry - National Closing Day On Time Applicants

Newham Resident On-Line Applications (Child count, not preference count) 3920

Newham Resident Paper Applications (Child count, not preference count) 12

Total Newham Resident On Time Applications 3932

Out of Borough Resident On Time Applications (Child count, not preference count) 286

Total On Time Applications - Newham and Out Borough Residents 4218

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment
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(PAN)
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First 
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Preference
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Sixth 

Preference
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Preferences

Newham 

Children

Out 

Borough 

Children

Boys Girls

2000 102709 Altmore Infant School 150 TBC 221 107 36 36 18 14 10 221 216 5 124 97

2001 102710 Avenue Primary School 90 TBC 147 41 36 19 29 15 7 147 142 5 80 67

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 60 TBC 139 17 39 37 28 7 11 139 80 59 70 69

2004 102711 Brampton Primary School 120 TBC 353 121 113 46 31 24 18 353 346 7 190 163

2099 144527 Britannia Village Primary School 60 TBC 173 38 84 23 15 7 6 173 173 0 83 90

2089 102758 Calverton Primary School 60 TBC 83 23 12 19 12 8 9 83 83 0 38 45

2006 102712 Carpenters Primary School 60 TBC 68 19 19 10 6 6 8 68 63 5 36 32

2097 130995 Central Park Primary School 120 TBC 246 82 45 46 31 27 15 246 243 3 122 124

2091 143882 Cleves Primary School 60 TBC 202 79 49 35 9 15 15 202 198 4 105 97

2079 102752 Colegrave Primary School 90 TBC 180 70 48 27 19 7 9 180 157 23 90 90

2012 144142 Curwen Primary School 120 TBC 202 91 38 34 16 10 13 202 200 2 106 96

2015 102716 Dersingham Primary School 90 TBC 149 48 45 26 15 9 6 149 143 6 70 79

2016 143883 Drew Primary School 60 TBC 79 43 7 19 7 3 0 79 74 5 34 45

2017 145088 Earlham Primary School 60 TBC 217 73 56 34 24 19 11 217 210 7 107 110

2090 102759 Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 60 TBC 184 67 47 32 19 11 8 184 181 3 91 93

2018 145362 Elmhurst Primary School 120 TBC 304 144 63 35 31 16 15 304 300 4 152 152

2095 102763 Essex Primary School 120 TBC 238 102 56 40 18 13 9 238 232 6 138 100

2022 143276 Gainsborough Primary School 60 TBC 57 15 10 13 11 7 1 57 56 1 28 29

2098 145368 Gallions Primary School 90 TBC 139 71 26 16 13 8 5 139 135 4 76 63

2026 102723 Grange Primary School 30 TBC 62 16 19 10 8 3 6 62 61 1 34 28

2030 145363 Hallsville Primary School 60 TBC 221 77 63 46 18 11 6 221 218 3 117 104

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 90 TBC 202 69 53 42 20 12 6 202 140 62 102 100

2034 142708 Hartley Primary School 120 TBC 131 38 28 25 17 17 6 131 130 1 67 64

2102 143277 Kaizen Primary School 60 TBC 145 49 25 23 21 16 11 145 143 2 83 62

2032 102725 Keir Hardie Primary School 60 TBC 156 40 44 31 17 11 13 156 151 5 81 75

2036 144141 Kensington Primary School 90 TBC 199 86 51 21 18 16 7 199 198 1 128 71

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 90 TBC 87 29 20 17 8 7 6 87 81 6 40 47

2039 102730 Maryland Primary School 60 TBC 140 39 35 39 8 12 7 140 124 16 73 67

2014 145235 Monega Primary School 90 TBC 206 65 63 28 25 15 10 206 201 5 104 102

2094 145364 Nelson Primary School 120 TBC 159 59 46 25 14 13 2 159 156 3 92 67

2047 145367 New City Primary School 90 TBC 175 53 39 36 21 15 11 175 173 2 87 88

2092 146915 North Beckton Primary School 90 TBC 117 51 27 23 7 5 4 117 115 2 60 57

2049 102735 Odessa Infant School 90 TBC 78 19 19 17 10 8 5 78 73 5 42 36

2051 102736 Park Primary School 90 TBC 231 85 53 38 24 20 11 231 230 1 116 115

2104 132812 Plaistow Primary School 60 TBC 171 51 46 30 18 20 6 171 170 1 89 82

2010 142632 Portway Primary School 120 TBC 156 58 36 26 15 13 8 156 153 3 71 85

2043 144139 Ranelagh Primary School 60 TBC 93 25 18 20 14 9 7 93 92 1 50 43
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Reception September 2025 'On Time' Preference Information @ 24th February 2025

Reception September 2025 Entry - National Closing Day On Time Applicants

Newham Resident On-Line Applications (Child count, not preference count) 3920

Newham Resident Paper Applications (Child count, not preference count) 12

Total Newham Resident On Time Applications 3932

Out of Borough Resident On Time Applications (Child count, not preference count) 286

Total On Time Applications - Newham and Out Borough Residents 4218
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2055 144140 Ravenscroft Primary School 90 TBC 118 53 19 20 7 11 8 118 115 3 63 55

2058 102740 Roman Road Primary School 90 TBC 69 24 14 13 6 3 9 69 68 1 36 33

2059 145087 Rosetta Primary School 90 TBC 175 58 34 29 34 12 8 175 174 1 100 75

2011 143668 Royal Wharf Primary School 60 TBC 177 96 41 17 11 11 1 177 175 2 89 88

2069 102748 St Stephens Primary School 90 TBC 343 142 86 50 39 18 8 343 341 2 168 175

2061 102742 Salisbury Primary School 90 TBC 158 54 35 30 20 8 11 158 151 7 86 72

2096 130381 Sandringham Primary School 120 TBC 335 142 59 55 40 29 10 335 326 9 163 172

4001 138196 School 21 75 TBC 91 29 19 19 12 6 6 91 88 3 46 45

2023 148623 School 360 60 TBC 134 41 34 21 18 12 8 134 83 51 73 61

2088 145365 Scott Wilkie Primary School 60 TBC 132 41 27 20 19 12 13 132 131 1 66 66

2081 142726 Selwyn Primary School 60 TBC 154 46 34 33 16 8 17 154 151 3 75 79

2064 145627 Shaftesbury Primary School 90 TBC 253 48 87 51 31 22 14 253 250 3 127 126

2080 141296 Sheringham Primary School 90 TBC 194 93 40 28 14 10 9 194 184 10 96 98

2101 132789 Sir John Heron Primary School 60 TBC 94 43 17 17 10 5 2 94 92 2 44 50

2083 102755 Southern Road Primary School 90 TBC 131 55 31 23 6 8 8 131 128 3 73 58

2066 102746 Star Primary School 90 TBC 129 66 15 13 13 16 6 129 127 2 63 66

2038 102729 Stratford Manor Primary School & Nursery 60 TBC 79 29 13 11 15 6 5 79 78 1 44 35

2071 143881 Tollgate Primary School 60 TBC 174 52 44 26 27 16 9 174 171 3 101 73

2073 142267 Upton Cross Primary School 60 TBC 123 30 30 22 17 12 12 123 123 0 61 62

2093 145366 Vicarage Primary School 120 TBC 212 112 29 22 22 11 16 212 209 3 97 115

3001 102765 West Ham Church Primary School 45 TBC 88 24 30 7 14 6 7 88 88 0 47 41

2065 102745 William Davies Primary School 30 TBC 101 33 13 21 11 18 5 101 100 1 48 53

2077 102751 Winsor Primary School 90 TBC 143 62 35 23 10 6 7 143 139 4 69 74

2025 102722 Woodgrange Infant School 120 TBC 236 112 62 36 14 7 5 236 211 25 104 132

3511 131926 St Antonys Catholic Primary School 60 TBC 114 40 28 20 15 5 6 114 106 8 57 57

3503 102769 St Edwards Catholic Primary School 60 TBC 94 40 21 16 8 4 5 94 92 2 55 39

3510 102770 St Francis Catholic Primary School 60 TBC 60 19 12 11 12 5 1 60 54 6 37 23

3505 141925 St Helens Catholic Primary School 60 TBC 115 56 23 21 4 7 4 115 105 10 50 65

3506 141927 St Joachims Catholic Primary School 60 TBC 74 25 18 18 7 3 3 74 71 3 36 38

3300 102766 St Lukes Primary School 30 TBC 83 35 9 16 11 6 6 83 82 1 38 45

3507 102773 St Michaels Catholic Primary School 30 TBC 58 12 11 10 12 6 7 58 56 2 29 29

3508 102774 St Winefrides RC Primary School 60 TBC 51 24 5 10 7 3 2 51 49 2 24 27

Out Borough Establishments N/A N/A N/A 166 118 83 64 49 31 511 511 N/A 246 265

Total 5430 N/A 10602 4062 2607 1856 1201 810 577 11113 10670 443 5687 5426

Newham Children (Preference count, not child count) 3932 2499 1769 1146 774 550 10670

By Percentage 36.85% 23.42% 16.58% 10.74% 7.25% 5.15% 100.00%

Non Newham Children (Preference count, not child count) 130 108 87 55 36 27 443
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Total On Time Offers - Newham and Out Borough Residents

Offers to Newham On-Line Applicants: 3909

Offers to Newham Paper Applicants: 36

Total Newham Offers To On Time Applicants: 3945

Offers to Out of Borough On-Time Applicants: 136

Total Offers to On-Time Applicants - Newham and Out Borough Residents: 4081

Establishment 
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Places

On Time Apps 

(Preferences)

First 

Preference

Second 

Preference

Third 

Preference

Fourth 

Preference

Fifth 

Preference

Sixth 

Preference

LA 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total Offers 

& 

Allocations

Places 

Remaining 

Before Late 

Apps

Newham 
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Borough 
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Boys Girls

2000 102709 Altmore Infant School 150 150 221 107 3 2 0 0 0 4 116 34 115 1 65 51

2001 102710 Avenue Primary School 90 60 147 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 18 40 2 22 20

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 60 60 139 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 19 41 10 9 9 10

2004 102711 Brampton Primary School 120 120 353 112 7 1 0 0 0 0 120 0 118 2 68 52

2099 144527 Britannia Village Primary School 60 60 173 33 25 0 2 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 28 32

2089 102758 Calverton Primary School 60 30 83 23 0 2 0 0 0 0 25 5 25 0 14 11

2006 102712 Carpenters Primary School 60 30 68 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 10 19 1 11 9

2097 130995 Central Park Primary School 120 120 246 82 4 1 0 0 0 4 91 29 89 2 45 46

2091 143882 Cleves Primary School 60 60 202 55 5 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 59 1 33 27

2079 102752 Colegrave Primary School 90 90 180 70 2 2 0 0 0 0 74 16 68 6 33 41

2012 144142 Curwen Primary School 120 90 202 89 1 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 89 1 49 41

2015 102716 Dersingham Primary School 90 90 149 48 6 0 0 0 0 1 55 35 53 2 23 32

2016 143883 Drew Primary School 60 60 79 43 2 2 0 0 0 4 51 9 49 2 24 27

2017 145088 Earlham Primary School 60 60 217 58 2 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 32 28

2090 102759 Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 60 60 184 59 1 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 58 2 27 33

2018 145362 Elmhurst Primary School 120 120 304 113 7 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 120 0 69 51

2095 102763 Essex Primary School 120 90 238 88 1 1 0 0 0 0 90 0 89 1 49 41

2022 143276 Gainsborough Primary School 60 30 57 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 14 15 1 7 9

2098 145368 Gallions Primary School 90 60 139 57 1 2 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 33 27

2026 102723 Grange Primary School 30 30 62 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 12 17 1 11 7

2030 145363 Hallsville Primary School 60 60 221 57 2 0 1 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 30 30

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 90 90 202 70 3 3 1 0 0 0 77 13 52 25 35 42

2034 142708 Hartley Primary School 120 60 131 38 2 1 0 0 0 6 47 13 47 0 25 22

2102 143277 Kaizen Primary School 60 60 145 49 0 0 0 0 0 2 51 9 50 1 27 24

2032 102725 Keir Hardie Primary School 60 60 156 41 4 1 0 0 0 6 52 8 49 3 27 25

2036 144141 Kensington Primary School 90 90 199 81 5 3 1 0 0 0 90 0 89 1 62 28

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 90 90 87 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 29 61 23 6 16 13

2039 102730 Maryland Primary School 60 60 140 39 3 2 0 0 0 0 44 16 40 4 25 19

2014 145235 Monega Primary School 90 90 206 65 12 3 3 0 0 3 86 4 85 1 43 43

2094 145364 Nelson Primary School 120 90 159 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 32 57 1 33 25

2047 145367 New City Primary School 90 60 175 53 1 0 0 0 0 0 54 6 53 1 29 25

2092 146915 North Beckton Primary School 90 60 117 53 4 1 0 0 0 1 59 1 58 1 38 21

2049 102735 Odessa Infant School 90 60 78 19 1 3 0 0 0 3 26 34 25 1 15 11

2051 102736 Park Primary School 90 90 231 79 10 1 0 0 0 0 90 0 90 0 49 41

2104 132812 Plaistow Primary School 60 60 171 51 1 1 0 0 0 1 54 6 53 1 27 27

2010 142632 Portway Primary School 120 60 156 58 2 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 59 1 26 34

2043 144139 Ranelagh Primary School 60 60 93 26 1 1 1 0 0 0 29 31 29 0 16 13
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Total On Time Offers - Newham and Out Borough Residents

Offers to Newham On-Line Applicants: 3909

Offers to Newham Paper Applicants: 36

Total Newham Offers To On Time Applicants: 3945

Offers to Out of Borough On-Time Applicants: 136

Total Offers to On-Time Applicants - Newham and Out Borough Residents: 4081
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LA 
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& 
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Places 
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Apps

Newham 
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Out 

Borough 
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Boys Girls

2055 144140 Ravenscroft Primary School 90 60 118 53 1 0 0 0 0 0 54 6 51 3 32 22

2058 102740 Roman Road Primary School 90 90 69 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 25 65 25 0 12 13

2059 145087 Rosetta Primary School 90 90 175 57 7 0 0 0 0 2 66 24 66 0 38 28

2011 143668 Royal Wharf Primary School 60 60 177 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 58 2 25 35

2069 102748 St Stephens Primary School 90 90 343 89 1 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 90 0 39 51

2061 102742 Salisbury Primary School 90 90 158 55 3 0 0 0 0 2 60 30 59 1 32 28

2096 130381 Sandringham Primary School 120 120 335 115 3 2 0 0 0 0 120 0 116 4 54 66

4001 138196 School 21 75 60 91 29 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 30 30 0 16 14

2023 148623 School 360 60 60 134 41 6 1 0 0 0 0 48 12 33 15 29 19

2088 145365 Scott Wilkie Primary School 60 60 132 42 4 2 2 0 0 0 50 10 50 0 28 22

2081 142726 Selwyn Primary School 60 60 154 46 4 2 1 0 0 1 54 6 53 1 27 27

2064 145627 Shaftesbury Primary School 90 90 253 48 21 2 0 1 0 3 75 15 74 1 31 44

2080 141296 Sheringham Primary School 90 90 194 81 5 4 0 0 0 0 90 0 88 2 42 48

2101 132789 Sir John Heron Primary School 60 60 94 44 2 1 0 0 0 0 47 13 46 1 21 26

2083 102755 Southern Road Primary School 90 90 131 55 3 0 0 0 0 0 58 32 57 1 30 28

2066 102746 Star Primary School 90 60 129 59 1 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 34 26

2038 102729 Stratford Manor Primary School & Nursery 60 30 79 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 0 17 13

2071 143881 Tollgate Primary School 60 60 174 52 2 2 0 0 0 0 56 4 54 2 29 27

2073 142267 Upton Cross Primary School 120 60 123 31 3 0 0 0 0 1 35 25 35 0 13 22

2093 145366 Vicarage Primary School 120 120 212 112 1 1 1 1 0 0 116 4 113 3 49 67

3001 102765 West Ham Church Primary School 45 45 88 24 2 0 0 0 0 1 27 18 27 0 17 10

2065 102745 William Davies Primary School 30 30 101 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 0 11 19

2077 102751 Winsor Primary School 90 90 143 62 3 1 0 0 0 5 71 19 70 1 29 42

2025 102722 Woodgrange Infant School 120 120 236 103 13 4 0 0 0 0 120 0 117 3 54 66

3511 131926 St Antonys Catholic Primary School 60 60 114 40 4 3 0 0 0 7 54 6 50 4 24 30

3503 102769 St Edwards Catholic Primary School 60 60 94 40 2 0 0 0 0 3 45 15 44 1 26 19

3510 102770 St Francis Catholic Primary School 60 60 60 19 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 40 19 1 12 8

3505 141925 St Helens Catholic Primary School 60 60 115 55 1 0 0 0 0 0 56 4 50 6 25 31

3506 141927 St Joachims Catholic Primary School 60 30 74 25 2 0 0 0 0 3 30 0 28 2 13 17

3300 102766 St Lukes Primary School 30 30 83 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 0 14 16

3507 102773 St Michaels Catholic Primary School 30 30 58 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 18 12 0 8 4

3508 102774 St Winefrides RC Primary School 30 30 51 24 0 0 0 0 0 2 26 4 25 1 12 14

Out Borough Establishments N/A N/A N/A 110 8 4 0 1 0 N/A 123 N/A 123 N/A 67 56

Total 5460 4815 10602 3706 230 62 13 3 0 67 4081 857 3945 136 2085 1996

Newham Children Only 3589 218 55 13 3 0 67 3945

By Percentage 90.98% 5.53% 1.39% 0.33% 0.08% 0.00% 1.70% 100.00%

Non Newham Children 117 12 7 0 0 0 N/A 136
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Admission 

Number

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Applications
EHCP

Currently 

or 

Previously 

Looked 

After

SEN 

Resource
Sibling Catchment Staff Child

Service 

Child
All Other

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total
Criterion of 

Final Offer

Distance of 

Final Offer 

(miles)

Tie-break Procedure

2000 102709 Altmore Infant School 150 150 221 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 93 4 116 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2001 102710 Avenue Primary School 90 60 147 1 0 0 23 0 2 0 16 0 42 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 60 60 139 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 14 0 19 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2004 102711 Brampton Primary School 120 120 353 1 1 0 49 0 0 0 69 0 120 All Other 1.005 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2099 144527 Britannia Village Primary School 60 60 173 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 43 0 60 All Other 0.753 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2089 102758 Calverton Primary School 60 30 83 1 0 0 8 0 1 0 15 0 25 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2006 102712 Carpenters Primary School 60 30 68 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 16 0 20 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2097 130995 Central Park Primary School 120 120 246 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 37 4 91 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 90 90 202 1 0 0 27 0 3 0 46 0 77 N/A N/A Straight Line Distance in Miles

2091 143882 Cleves Primary School 60 60 202 0 0 1 20 0 2 0 37 0 60 All Other 0.33 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2079 102752 Colegrave Primary School 90 90 180 1 1 0 23 0 0 0 49 0 74 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2012 144142 Curwen Primary School 120 90 202 0 0 0 45 0 2 0 43 0 90 All Other 0.896 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2015 102716 Dersingham Primary School 90 90 149 0 0 0 21 0 1 0 32 1 55 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2016 143883 Drew Primary School 60 60 79 1 0 0 20 0 2 0 24 4 51 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2017 145088 Earlham Primary School 60 60 217 0 1 0 22 0 1 0 36 0 60 All Other 0.395 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2090 102759 Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 60 60 184 0 1 0 19 0 2 0 38 0 60 All Other 0.778 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2018 145362 Elmhurst Primary School 120 120 304 1 0 0 46 0 0 0 73 0 120 All Other 0.434 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2095 102763 Essex Primary School 120 90 238 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 44 0 90 All Other 0.412 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2022 143276 Gainsborough Primary School 60 30 57 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 12 0 16 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2098 145368 Gallions Primary School 90 60 139 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 36 0 60 All Other 0.947 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2026 102723 Grange Primary School 30 30 62 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 8 0 18 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2030 145363 Hallsville Primary School 60 60 221 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 34 0 60 All Other 0.474 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2034 142708 Hartley Primary School 120 60 131 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 22 6 47 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2102 143277 Kaizen Primary School 60 60 145 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 35 2 51 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2032 102725 Keir Hardie Primary School 60 60 156 1 0 0 15 0 0 0 30 6 52 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2036 144141 Kensington Primary School 90 90 199 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 0 90 All Other 0.67 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 90 90 87 0 1 0 17 0 0 0 11 0 29 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2038 102729 Stratford Manor Primary School & Nursery 60 30 79 1 1 0 9 0 0 0 19 0 30 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2039 102730 Maryland Primary School 60 60 140 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 27 0 44 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2014 145235 Monega Primary School 90 90 206 0 0 0 29 0 1 0 53 3 86 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2094 145364 Nelson Primary School 120 90 159 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 34 0 58 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2047 145367 New City Primary School 90 60 175 0 0 0 21 0 1 0 32 0 54 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2092 146915 North Beckton Primary School 90 60 117 4 0 0 19 0 0 0 35 1 59 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2049 102735 Odessa Infant School 90 60 78 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 19 3 26 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2051 102736 Park Primary School 90 90 231 0 1 0 32 0 0 0 57 0 90 All Other 0.787 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2104 132812 Plaistow Primary School 60 60 171 0 1 0 15 0 1 0 36 1 54 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2010 142632 Portway Primary School 120 60 156 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 33 0 60 All Other 0.959 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2043 144139 Ranelagh Primary School 60 60 93 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 20 0 29 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2055 144140 Ravenscroft Primary School 90 60 118 0 0 1 27 0 0 0 26 0 54 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2058 102740 Roman Road Primary School 90 90 69 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 10 0 25 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2059 145087 Rosetta Primary School 90 90 175 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 43 2 66 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2011 143668 Royal Wharf Primary School 60 60 177 2 0 0 22 0 0 0 36 0 60 All Other 0.201 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2069 102748 St Stephens Primary School 90 90 343 1 0 0 43 0 2 0 44 0 90 All Other 0.369 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2061 102742 Salisbury Primary School 90 90 158 1 0 0 21 0 1 0 35 2 60 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2096 130381 Sandringham Primary School 120 120 335 0 0 0 53 0 4 0 63 0 120 All Other 0.396 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4001 138196 School 21 75 60 91 0 0 0 17 0 1 0 11 1 30 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2023 148623 School 360 60 60 134 0 1 0 11 0 0 0 36 0 48 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2088 145365 Scott Wilkie Primary School 60 60 132 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 33 0 50 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2081 142726 Selwyn Primary School 60 60 154 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 23 1 54 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2064 145627 Shaftesbury Primary School 90 90 253 0 0 0 29 0 2 0 41 3 75 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2080 141296 Sheringham Primary School 90 90 194 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 53 0 90 All Other 0.654 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2101 132789 Sir John Heron Primary School 60 60 94 0 0 1 19 0 1 0 26 0 47 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2083 102755 Southern Road Primary School 90 90 131 0 1 0 17 0 0 0 40 0 58 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2066 102746 Star Primary School 90 60 129 1 0 0 19 0 0 0 40 0 60 All Other 0.809 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2071 143881 Tollgate Primary School 60 60 174 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 35 0 56 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2073 142267 Upton Cross Primary School 120 60 123 1 0 0 15 0 0 0 18 1 35 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2093 145366 Vicarage Primary School 120 120 212 0 0 0 58 0 3 0 55 0 116 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

3001 102765 West Ham Church Primary School 45 45 88 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 17 1 27 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2065 102745 William Davies Primary School 30 30 101 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 13 0 30 All Other 0.315 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2077 102751 Winsor Primary School 90 90 143 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 40 5 71 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

2025 102722 Woodgrange Infant School 120 120 236 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 101 0 120 All Other 0.719 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Total 5460 4815 10602 20 11 4 1404 33 0 2162 67 3958
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Admission 

Number
Actual Places

On Time 

Applications
EHCP

Currently or 

Previously 

Looked After

SEN Resource Sibling Catchment Staff Child Service Child All Other

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

2000 102709 Altmore Infant School 150 150 221 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 16.38% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 80.17% 3.45%

2001 102710 Avenue Primary School 90 60 147 2.38% 0.00% 0.00% 54.76% 0.00% 4.76% 0.00% 38.10% 0.00%

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 60 60 139 0.00% 5.26% 0.00% 21.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 73.68% 0.00%

2004 102711 Brampton Primary School 120 120 353 0.83% 0.83% 0.00% 40.83% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 57.50% 0.00%

2099 144527 Britannia Village Primary School 60 60 173 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 28.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 71.67% 0.00%

2089 102758 Calverton Primary School 60 30 83 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 32.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 60.00% 0.00%

2006 102712 Carpenters Primary School 60 30 68 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 80.00% 0.00%

2097 130995 Central Park Primary School 120 120 246 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 54.95% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 40.66% 4.40%

4003 139703 Harris Academy Chobham 90 90 202 1.30% 0.00% 0.00% 35.06% 0.00% 3.90% 0.00% 59.74% 0.00%

2091 143882 Cleves Primary School 60 60 202 0.00% 0.00% 1.67% 33.33% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 61.67% 0.00%

2079 102752 Colegrave Primary School 90 90 180 1.35% 1.35% 0.00% 31.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.22% 0.00%

2012 144142 Curwen Primary School 120 90 202 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 2.22% 0.00% 47.78% 0.00%

2015 102716 Dersingham Primary School 90 90 149 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 38.18% 0.00% 1.82% 0.00% 58.18% 1.82%

2016 143883 Drew Primary School 60 60 79 1.96% 0.00% 0.00% 39.22% 0.00% 3.92% 0.00% 47.06% 7.84%

2017 145088 Earlham Primary School 60 60 217 0.00% 1.67% 0.00% 36.67% 0.00% 1.67% 0.00% 60.00% 0.00%

2090 102759 Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 60 60 184 0.00% 1.67% 0.00% 31.67% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 63.33% 0.00%

2018 145362 Elmhurst Primary School 120 120 304 0.83% 0.00% 0.00% 38.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 60.83% 0.00%

2095 102763 Essex Primary School 120 90 238 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 51.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 48.89% 0.00%

2022 143276 Gainsborough Primary School 60 30 57 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 75.00% 0.00%

2098 145368 Gallions Primary School 90 60 139 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 40.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 60.00% 0.00%

2026 102723 Grange Primary School 30 30 62 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 55.56% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 44.44% 0.00%

2030 145363 Hallsville Primary School 60 60 221 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 43.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 56.67% 0.00%

2034 142708 Hartley Primary School 120 60 131 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 40.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 46.81% 12.77%

2102 143277 Kaizen Primary School 60 60 145 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 27.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 68.63% 3.92%

2032 102725 Keir Hardie Primary School 60 60 156 1.92% 0.00% 0.00% 28.85% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 57.69% 11.54%

2036 144141 Kensington Primary School 90 90 199 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00%

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 90 90 87 0.00% 3.45% 0.00% 58.62% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 37.93% 0.00%

2038 102729 Stratford Manor Primary School & Nursery 60 30 79 3.33% 3.33% 0.00% 30.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 63.33% 0.00%

2039 102730 Maryland Primary School 60 60 140 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 38.64% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 61.36% 0.00%

2014 145235 Monega Primary School 90 90 206 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.72% 0.00% 1.16% 0.00% 61.63% 3.49%

2094 145364 Nelson Primary School 120 90 159 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 41.38% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 58.62% 0.00%

2047 145367 New City Primary School 90 60 175 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 38.89% 0.00% 1.85% 0.00% 59.26% 0.00%

2092 146915 North Beckton Primary School 90 60 117 6.78% 0.00% 0.00% 32.20% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 59.32% 1.69%

2049 102735 Odessa Infant School 90 60 78 3.85% 0.00% 0.00% 11.54% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 73.08% 11.54%

2051 102736 Park Primary School 90 90 231 0.00% 1.11% 0.00% 35.56% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 63.33% 0.00%

2104 132812 Plaistow Primary School 60 60 171 0.00% 1.85% 0.00% 27.78% 0.00% 1.85% 0.00% 66.67% 1.85%

2010 142632 Portway Primary School 120 60 156 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 45.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 55.00% 0.00%

2043 144139 Ranelagh Primary School 60 60 93 0.00% 0.00% 3.45% 27.59% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 68.97% 0.00%

2055 144140 Ravenscroft Primary School 90 60 118 0.00% 0.00% 1.85% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 48.15% 0.00%

2058 102740 Roman Road Primary School 90 90 69 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 60.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 40.00% 0.00%

2059 145087 Rosetta Primary School 90 90 175 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 31.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 65.15% 3.03%

2011 143668 Royal Wharf Primary School 60 60 177 3.33% 0.00% 0.00% 36.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 60.00% 0.00%

2069 102748 St Stephens Primary School 90 90 343 1.11% 0.00% 0.00% 47.78% 0.00% 2.22% 0.00% 48.89% 0.00%

2061 102742 Salisbury Primary School 90 90 158 1.67% 0.00% 0.00% 35.00% 0.00% 1.67% 0.00% 58.33% 3.33%

2096 130381 Sandringham Primary School 120 120 335 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 44.17% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 52.50% 0.00%

4001 138196 School 21 75 60 91 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 56.67% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 36.67% 3.33%

2023 148623 School 360 60 60 134 0.00% 2.08% 0.00% 22.92% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 75.00% 0.00%

2088 145365 Scott Wilkie Primary School 60 60 132 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 34.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.00% 0.00%

2081 142726 Selwyn Primary School 60 60 154 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 55.56% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 42.59% 1.85%

2064 145627 Shaftesbury Primary School 90 90 253 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 38.67% 0.00% 2.67% 0.00% 54.67% 4.00%

2080 141296 Sheringham Primary School 90 90 194 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 41.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 58.89% 0.00%

2101 132789 Sir John Heron Primary School 60 60 94 0.00% 0.00% 2.13% 40.43% 0.00% 2.13% 0.00% 55.32% 0.00%

2083 102755 Southern Road Primary School 90 90 131 0.00% 1.72% 0.00% 29.31% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 68.97% 0.00%

2066 102746 Star Primary School 90 60 129 1.67% 0.00% 0.00% 31.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 0.00%

2071 143881 Tollgate Primary School 60 60 174 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 37.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 62.50% 0.00%

2073 142267 Upton Cross Primary School 120 60 123 2.86% 0.00% 0.00% 42.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 51.43% 2.86%

2093 145366 Vicarage Primary School 120 120 212 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 2.59% 0.00% 47.41% 0.00%

3001 102765 West Ham Church Primary School 45 45 88 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 62.96% 3.70%

2065 102745 William Davies Primary School 30 30 101 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 56.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 43.33% 0.00%

2077 102751 Winsor Primary School 90 90 143 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 36.62% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 56.34% 7.04%

2025 102722 Woodgrange Infant School 120 120 236 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 15.83% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 84.17% 0.00%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Admission 

Number

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Applications
EHCP

Faith Priority 

Group - 1 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 1

Faith Priority 

Group  - 2 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 2

Faith Priority 

Group  - 3 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 3

Faith Priority 

Group  - 4 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 4

Faith Priority 

Group  - 5 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 5

3511 131926 St Antonys Catholic Primary School 60 60 114 0 0 0 4 5 9 6 0 0 1 0

3503 102769 St Edwards Catholic Primary School 60 60 94 0 0 0 2 11 1 4 0 0 1 0

3510 102770 St Francis Catholic Primary School 60 60 60 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0

3505 141925 St Helens Catholic Primary School 60 60 115 0 0 0 3 7 8 6 0 1 0 3

3506 141927 St Joachims Catholic Primary School 60 30 74 0 0 0 4 3 0 1 0 0 1 0

3300 102766 St Lukes Primary School 30 30 83 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 14 0 0 0

3507 102773 St Michaels Catholic Primary School 30 30 58 0 0 0 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

3508 102774 St Winefrides RC Primary School 30 30 51 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 1 1 0

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Admission 

Number

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Applications
EHCP

Faith Priority 

Group - 1 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 1

Faith Priority 

Group - 2 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 2

Faith Priority 

Group  - 3 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 3

Faith Priority 

Group  - 4 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 4

Faith Priority 

Group  - 5 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 5

3511 131926 St Antonys Catholic Primary School 60 60 114 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 7.41% 9.26% 16.67% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 1.85% 0.00%

3503 102769 St Edwards Catholic Primary School 60 60 94 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.44% 24.44% 2.22% 8.89% 0.00% 0.00% 2.22% 0.00%

3510 102770 St Francis Catholic Primary School 60 60 60 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3505 141925 St Helens Catholic Primary School 60 60 115 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.36% 12.50% 14.29% 10.71% 0.00% 1.79% 0.00% 5.36%

3506 141927 St Joachims Catholic Primary School 60 30 74 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 13.33% 10.00% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00%

3300 102766 St Lukes Primary School 30 30 83 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 3.33% 3.33% 0.00% 46.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3507 102773 St Michaels Catholic Primary School 30 30 58 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 16.67% 8.33% 8.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3508 102774 St Winefrides RC Primary School 30 30 51 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.85% 23.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.85% 3.85% 0.00%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Establishment

St Antonys Catholic Primary School

St Edwards Catholic Primary School

St Francis Catholic Primary School

St Helens Catholic Primary School

St Joachims Catholic Primary School

St Lukes Primary School

St Michaels Catholic Primary School

St Winefrides RC Primary School

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment

St Antonys Catholic Primary School

St Edwards Catholic Primary School

St Francis Catholic Primary School

St Helens Catholic Primary School

St Joachims Catholic Primary School

St Lukes Primary School

St Michaels Catholic Primary School

St Winefrides RC Primary School

Faith Priority 

Group - 6 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 6

Faith Priority 

Group  - 7 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 7

Faith Priority 

Group  - 8 with 

Sibling

All Other 

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total
Criterion of 

Final Offer

Distance of 

Final Offer 

(miles)

Tie-break Procedure

2 1 1 0 0 18 7 54 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

1 3 0 0 7 12 3 45 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

0 0 0 0 1 10 1 20 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

1 2 0 2 5 18 0 56 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

3 0 0 0 5 10 3 30 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

0 5 0 0 0 8 0 30 All Other 0.851 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

0 0 0 0 2 2 0 12 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4 3 1 0 4 3 2 26 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Faith Priority 

Group  - 6 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 6

Faith Priority 

Group  - 7 with 

Sibling

Faith Priority 

Group  - 7

Faith Priority 

Group  - 8 with 

Sibling

All Other 

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation
3.70% 1.85% 1.85% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 12.96%

2.22% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 15.56% 26.67% 6.67%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.00% 50.00% 5.00%

1.79% 3.57% 0.00% 3.57% 8.93% 32.14% 0.00%

10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 33.33% 10.00%

0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 26.67% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 0.00%

15.38% 11.54% 3.85% 0.00% 15.38% 11.54% 7.69%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Total On Time Offers - Sex

Establishment Name Girls Boys Total Girls % Boys %
Altmore Infant School 51 65 116 44.0% 56.0%

Avenue Primary School 20 22 42 47.6% 52.4%

Bobby Moore Academy 10 9 19 52.6% 47.4%

Brampton Primary School 52 68 120 43.3% 56.7%

Britannia Village Primary School 32 28 60 53.3% 46.7%

Calverton Primary School 11 14 25 44.0% 56.0%

Carpenters Primary School 9 11 20 45.0% 55.0%

Central Park Primary School 46 45 91 50.5% 49.5%

Cleves Primary School 27 33 60 45.0% 55.0%

Colegrave Primary School 41 33 74 55.4% 44.6%

Curwen Primary School 41 49 90 45.6% 54.4%

Dersingham Primary School 32 23 55 58.2% 41.8%

Drew Primary School 27 24 51 52.9% 47.1%

Earlham Primary School 28 32 60 46.7% 53.3%

Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 33 27 60 55.0% 45.0%

Elmhurst Primary School 51 69 120 42.5% 57.5%

Essex Primary School 41 49 90 45.6% 54.4%

Gainsborough Primary School 9 7 16 56.3% 43.8%

Gallions Primary School 27 33 60 45.0% 55.0%

Grange Primary School 7 11 18 38.9% 61.1%

Hallsville Primary School 30 30 60 50.0% 50.0%

Harris Academy Chobham 42 35 77 54.5% 45.5%

Hartley Primary School 22 25 47 46.8% 53.2%

Kaizen Primary School 24 27 51 47.1% 52.9%

Keir Hardie Primary School 25 27 52 48.1% 51.9%

Kensington Primary School 28 62 90 31.1% 68.9%

Langdon Academy 13 16 29 44.8% 55.2%

Stratford Manor Primary School & Nursery 13 17 30 43.3% 56.7%

Maryland Primary School 19 25 44 43.2% 56.8%

Monega Primary School 43 43 86 50.0% 50.0%

Nelson Primary School 25 33 58 43.1% 56.9%

New City Primary School 25 29 54 46.3% 53.7%

North Beckton Primary School 21 38 59 35.6% 64.4%

Odessa Infant School 11 15 26 42.3% 57.7%

Park Primary School 41 49 90 45.6% 54.4%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Total On Time Offers - Sex

Establishment Name Girls Boys Total Girls % Boys %
Plaistow Primary School 27 27 54 50.0% 50.0%

Portway Primary School 34 26 60 56.7% 43.3%

Ranelagh Primary School 13 16 29 44.8% 55.2%

Ravenscroft Primary School 22 32 54 40.7% 59.3%

Roman Road Primary School 13 12 25 52.0% 48.0%

Rosetta Primary School 28 38 66 42.4% 57.6%

Royal Wharf Primary School 35 25 60 58.3% 41.7%

St Stephens Primary School 51 39 90 56.7% 43.3%

Salisbury Primary School 28 32 60 46.7% 53.3%

Sandringham Primary School 66 54 120 55.0% 45.0%

School 21 14 16 30 46.7% 53.3%

School 360 19 29 48 39.6% 60.4%

Scott Wilkie Primary School 22 28 50 44.0% 56.0%

Selwyn Primary School 27 27 54 50.0% 50.0%

Shaftesbury Primary School 44 31 75 58.7% 41.3%

Sheringham Primary School 48 42 90 53.3% 46.7%

Sir John Heron Primary School 26 21 47 55.3% 44.7%

Southern Road Primary School 28 30 58 48.3% 51.7%

Star Primary School 26 34 60 43.3% 56.7%

Tollgate Primary School 27 29 56 48.2% 51.8%

Upton Cross Primary School 22 13 35 62.9% 37.1%

Upton Cross Primary School - Kirton Road Site 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

Vicarage Primary School 67 49 116 57.8% 42.2%

West Ham Church Primary School 10 17 27 37.0% 63.0%

William Davies Primary School 19 11 30 63.3% 36.7%

Winsor Primary School 42 29 71 59.2% 40.8%

Woodgrange Infant School 66 54 120 55.0% 45.0%

St Antonys Catholic Primary School 30 24 54 55.6% 44.4%

St Edwards Catholic Primary School 19 26 45 42.2% 57.8%

St Francis Catholic Primary School 8 12 20 40.0% 60.0%

St Helens Catholic Primary School 31 25 56 55.4% 44.6%

St Joachims Catholic Primary School 17 13 30 56.7% 43.3%

St Lukes Primary School 16 14 30 53.3% 46.7%

St Michaels Catholic Primary School 4 8 12 33.3% 66.7%

St Winefrides RC Primary School 14 12 26 53.8% 46.2%

Out Borough Establishments 56 67 123 45.5% 54.5%

Total 1996 2085 4081 48.9% 51.1%
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Total On Time Offers - Newham Residents for Out Borough Establishments

LA Code Establishment LA Offered Establishment
First 

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total

320 Waltham Forest Buxton School 5 0 3 0 0 0 8

302 Barnet Watling Park School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney Gainsborough Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

320 Waltham Forest Davies Lane Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

204 Hackney Mossbourne Riverside Academy 46 0 0 0 0 0 46

204 Hackney Northwold Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Aldersbrook Primary School 6 1 0 0 0 0 7

211 Tower Hamlets St Saviours Church of England Primary School 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

320 Waltham Forest Downsell Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

202 Camden St George the Martyr Church of England Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Woodlands Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Old Palace Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Avanti Court Primary School 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

317 Redbridge Atam Academy 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

204 Hackney Daubeney Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Seven Kings School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

308 Enfield Prince of Wales Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

887 Medway Crest Infant School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

210 Southwark Michael Faraday School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Hillyfield Primary Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

826 Milton Keynes Brooklands Farm Primary School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

314 Kingston Upon Thames Latchmere School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

301 Barking And Dagenham Robert Clack School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney St Monicas Roman Catholic Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Chapel End Infant School and Early Years Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest The Jenny Hammond Primary School 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

211 Tower Hamlets Stepney Greencoat Church of England Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

301 Barking And Dagenham Manor Infants School/Manor Longbridge 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Barley Lane Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

308 Enfield Grange Park Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney Mossbourne Parkside Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge SS Peter and Pauls Catholic Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Lansbury Lawrence Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Ark Isaac Newton Academy 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

211 Tower Hamlets Virginia Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

203 Greenwich Fossdene Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Clore Tikva School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

301 Barking And Dagenham Northbury Primary School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets The Clara Grant Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

210 Southwark St Josephs Roman Catholic Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Winston Way Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Henry Maynard Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

881 Essex Kelvedon St Marys Church of England Primary Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Marner Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest George Tomlinson Primary School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Total On Time Offers - Newham Residents for Out Borough Establishments

LA Code Establishment LA Offered Establishment
First 

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total

311 Havering St Albans Catholic Primary School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

302 Barnet Northside Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets St Mary and St Michael Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Osmani Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Canary Wharf College, Glenworth 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Olga Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

206 Islington Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney Princess May Primary School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Total 110 8 4 0 1 0 123

Page 10 of 12



Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Total On Time Offers - Non-Newham Residents for Newham Establishments

Establishment Name 
First  

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total Siblings

Altmore Infant School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Avenue Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Bobby Moore Academy 8 1 0 0 0 0 9 0

Brampton Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Britannia Village Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Calverton Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carpenters Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Central Park Primary School 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

Cleves Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Colegrave Primary School 4 0 2 0 0 0 6 0

Curwen Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Dersingham Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Drew Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Earlham Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ellen Wilkinson Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Elmhurst Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Essex Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Gainsborough Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Gallions Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grange Primary School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Hallsville Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harris Academy Chobham 23 0 2 0 0 0 25 0

Kaizen Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Keir Hardie Primary School 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0

Kensington Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Langdon Academy 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0

Maryland Primary School 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Monega Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Nelson Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

New City Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

North Beckton Primary School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Odessa Infant School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Park Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Prepared by Tracy Jones - Group Manager Education Access Reception September 2025 'On Time' Offer Information @ 9th April 2025

Reception 2025 Entry - National Offer Day 16th April 2025 Outcomes for On-Time Applicants 

Total On Time Offers - Non-Newham Residents for Newham Establishments

Establishment Name 
First  

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total Siblings

Plaistow Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Portway Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Ranelagh Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ravenscroft Primary School 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Roman Road Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rosetta Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Royal Wharf Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

St Stephens Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salisbury Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Sandringham Primary School 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

School 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School 360 9 5 1 0 0 0 15 0

Scott Wilkie Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Selwyn Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Shaftesbury Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Sheringham Primary School 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

Sir John Heron Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Southern Road Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Star Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stratford Manor Primary School & Nursery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tollgate Primary School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Upton Cross Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vicarage Primary School 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

West Ham Church Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

William Davies Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Winsor Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Woodgrange Infant School 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0

St Antonys Catholic Primary School 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

St Edwards Catholic Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

St Francis Catholic Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

St Helens Catholic Primary School 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

St Joachims Catholic Primary School 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1

St Lukes Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

St Michaels Catholic Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

St Winefrides RC Primary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Total 117 12 7 0 0 0 136 6
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